UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON

December 30, 2005

Case No.

Mon. 9

05-30014
05-30062
05-30180
04-35547
05-30138
05-30264

Tue. 10

04-35403
04-35438
05-30182
04-35748)
04-35784)
04-35814
04-35785

Wed. 11

04-30537
04-30545)
05-30328)
04-35221
04-30499)
04-30500)
05-30176)

04-35584)
04-35856)
04-35921

January 9 - 13, 2006

Title of Cause

1:30 p.m.  Courtroom 2™ floor

Nature

Before: KLEINFELD, GRABER, CJJ; RAFEEDIE (C. Cd.), DJ

United Statesv. Cox
United States v. Anderson

United States v. Jensen
Weissv. Kuck Trucking, Inc.
United States v. Hoskins

United States v. Meeks

9:00am. Courtroom 2™ floor

Crimind
Crimind
Crimind
Federd

Crimind
Crimind

Before: KLEINFELD, GRABER, CJJ; RAFEEDIE (C. C4d.), DJ

Sweeney v. Barnhart

Carson v. Billings Police Department

United States v. Perez-Soto

Dubray Land Servicesv. Mesa Communications

Miller v. Snavey
Schlecht v. American Power Pull Corp.

9:00am. Courtroom 2™ floor
Beforee KLEINFELD, GRABER, BEA, C1J

United States v. Medina-Gallegos
United Statesv. Arellano-Ochoa

United States v. Quezada-Daza
United Statesv. Epinoza

United Statesv. Lucero
American Eaglev. Lindman

Arco Environmental v. RDM Multi-Enterprises

Civil v. US
Rights
Crimind
Diversity
Bankruptcy
Diverdty

Crimind
Crimind

Habeas
Crimind

Diversty

Diverdty

QOrigin

Montana
Montana

Idaho
Montana
Montana

Montana

Montana
Montana

Montana
Montana

Montana
Montana

Oregon
Montana

Idaho
Montana

Montana

Montana




UNITED STATESCOURT OF APPEALSFOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PORTLAND, OREGON
January 9 - 13, 2006
Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Thu. 12 9:00am. Courtroom 2™ floor
Beforee O'SCANNLAIN, KLEINFELD, GRABER, CJJ

05-30031 United Statesv. Willis Crimina Oregon
05-30148 United States v. Espinoza-Cortez Crimind Oregon
05-30150 United States v. Williamson Crimind Oregon
04-35713 Allenv. Allen Bankruptcy  Montana
05-30071 United States v. Williams Crimind Oregon
Fri. 13 9:00am. Courtroom 2™ floor

Beforee O'SCANNLAIN, GRABER, BEA, CJJ

05-30069 United States v. Soza-Balderama Crimina Montana
05-30076) United Statesv. Larson Crimind Montana
05-30077)  United Statesv. Laverdure

05-30116 United States v. Eaglefeathers Crimina Montana
05-30214 United States v. Chief Crimind Montana
05-30236 United Statesv. Lence Crimina Montana
05-30239 United States v. Kohl Crimind Montana
05-30292 United States v. Minehart Crimind Montana
05-30385 United States v. Martinez-Rosaes Crimind Montana

Judge Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Edward Rafeedie, Senior US Didrict Judge for Centra Cdifornia

L ocation of Hearing:

U. S. Court of Appedsfor the Ninth Circuit
Pioneer Courthouse

700 SW. Sixth Avenue, 2" Floor
Portland, Oregon 97204

@ @ Picture ID required to enter Courthouse € &
www.ca9.uscourts.gov




